13/106429

CT \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sambasiva Rao Chigurupati	07/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sambasiva Rao Chigurupati	
Street Address:	2537 North 167th Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68116	

Name:	Thomas L. Manuel	
Street Address:	5430 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	

Name:	Michael G. Fahey	
Street Address:	9304 Davenport Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

PATENT REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0287

501640029

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Honeycutt

Address Line 1: 700 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112-1802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050977-425003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Honeycutt

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN9468_000#page1.tif source=SCAN9468_000#page2.tif source=SCAN9468_000#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

I, Sambasiva Rao Chigurupati, of 2537 North 167th Street in Omaha, Nebraska 68116, (the "ASSIGNOR") own an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A LOW SODIUM SALT COMPOSITION

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/106,429 filed May 12, 2011 (the "APPLICATION"); and

Sambasiva Rao Chigurupati, of 2537 North 167th Street in Omaha, Nebraska 68116, Thomas L. Manuel of 5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1200, Dallas, TX 75240 and Michael G. Fahey of 9304 Davenport Street, Omaha, NE 68114 (the "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, the APPLICATION and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon the INVENTION in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) the INVENTION as fully set forth and described in the APPLICATION:
- (b) the APPLICATION;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the APPLICATION:
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the APPLICATION or refilings, divisions, and continuations of the APPLICATION:
- (e) any and all reissues of the Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on the INVENTION that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together

1

with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with foreign-filed

applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that

may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and

continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, their successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had

no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the

United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon

the aforesaid United States applications or any of them, or upon the INVENTION or any part

thereof, to the ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR, his successors and assigns, hereby agree to execute without further

consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional,

continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed

necessary by the ASSIGNEE fully to secure to the ASSIGNEE their interest as aforesaid in and

to the INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

2

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, or sell the INVENTION, to anyone except the ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this assignment, ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the INVENTION has not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Executed this 21 day	y of
	58
	Sambasiva Rao Chigurupati
STATE OF))SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
known to be the person described	f
My Commission Expires:	A SENERAL HOTARY-State of Rebraska CHRISTINE NEUBAUER My Comm. Exp. Aug. 26, 2011

3

2098717.1

RECORDED: 08/26/2011